
JAN. 9 Vol. 65 

BRIDGE NOTICE. 

SEALED TENDERS, marked “Texpes ror TANNERY BRIDGE.” 
will be received at the Department of Public Works, Fredericton, 
until 

MONDAY, 4th day of FEBRUARY, 1907. at noon, 
for rebuilding Tannery Bridge, Parish of St. Basil, Madawaska 
Co., according to Plan and Specification to be seen at the Public 
Works D ment, Fredericton, N. B., at the residence of Mr. 
Cvprien Martin, M. P. P., St. Basil, and at the Record Office, 
Edmundston. | : 
Each tender miust be accompanied by a certified Bank Cheque 

or Cash. for an amount equal to five per cent. of the tender, which 
will be forfeited if the party tendering declines to enter irto con- 
tract when called upon. Should the tender be not accepted the 
deposit will be returned. Two good sureties must be named in 
each tender. Not obliged to accept the lowest or any tender. 
Any Newspapers copying this Notice will not be corupensated. 

C. H. LABILLOIS, 
Chief Commissioner, 

Department Public Works, 4ins 
Fredericton, January 9th, 1907. 

PROBATE COURT. 

" COUNTY OF YORK—PROVINCE OF NEW BRUNSWICK. 

[LS] To the Sheriff of the County of York, or any Constable 
(Copy.) of the said County,—GREETING : 

WHEREAS, Thomas J. McMinn, of Danforth, in the State of 
Maine, one of the United States of America, Millman an heir of 
Hugh McMinn, late of the Parish of North Lake, of the County 
of York, deceased, and Charles H. Gould, of the said Parish of 
North Lake, Farmer, a creditor of the estate of the said Hugh 
McMinn, and Executor of the Will of the said Hugh McMinn, 
bearing date the thirtieth day of January, A, D, 1904, have by 
their petition bearing date the nineteenth day of July, in the year 
of our ..ord one thousand nine hundred and six, and presented to 
this Court and now filed with the Registrar of this Court, prayed 
that the last Will end Testament of the said Hugh McMinn, bear- 
ing date the thirtieth day of July, A. D. 1906, may be proved in 
solemn form : 
You are therefore required to cite Frank McMinn, one of the 

next of kin of the said Hugh McMinn, deceased, and all others 
whom it might concern, to appear before me at an adjourned Court 
of Probate to be held at my oifice in the City of Fredericton, in 
the said County of York, on THURSDAY the seventeenth day of 
JANUARY next, at eleven o'clock in the forenoon, to attend and 
take such part with regard to the pg of the said last Will and 
Testament of the said Hugh McMinn in solemn form, as he or 
they may see fit, with full power to oppose such last Will and 
Testament as he or they or every of them may deem right, if so 
proved or otherwise, the Petitioners disputing the validity of the 
said last Will and Testament. - 
Given under my hand and the seal of the said Probate Court ' 

this ninth day of October, A. D. 1906, 
(8gd) J. H. BARRY, 

Judge of Probate for the County of York. 
(Sgd) R. W. McLELLAN, 

Registrar of Probates for the County of York. 13ins 

NOTICE TO DELINQUENT SCHOOL RATEPAYER. 

THE UNDERMENTIONED non-resident ratepayer of School Dis- 
trict No. 32, in the Parish of Moncton, in the County of Westmorland, 
is hereby requested to pay his respective rates, as set o ite his 
name, together with: the cost of this advertisement, within twe 
months from this date, otherwise legal proceedings will be taken to 
recover the same :— 
Neil McNutt, Lot No, 23, 1901, 1902. 1903. 1904. 1905. 1906. Total Parish of Moncton, ....82.75 $2.00 $3.54 $8.72 83.50 83.27 £18.96 

Signed EPHRAIM PRI 
Secretary School District No. 

Gallagher Ridge, Moncton, N. B. 

: NOTICE. 

Sl © Aen of dari Song Vict is hereby 

Ser coo i dvs, TU! bn oi hod 

Dated December 10th, 1906. fins Secretary to Trustees. 

ins 

of School Dis: 

Crowx LAND Orrick, 9th January, 1907. 

E follo applications for under the Act to facili- 
A tate the os sa of Crown 8, and the Regulations 
thereunder, (passed in Council 12th April, 1875), are approved. 
No Commissioner to assign work until he knows that the ap- 
rg bas improved to the value of $40.00, (as required by the- 
rd Regulation), otherwise no credit will be given for the labor. 

RESTIGOUCHE. 
Murdoeh Murray, Commissioner. 

28,775 Chas. B. Ellsworth and Isabella Ellsworth, 100 acres, lot 20, 
Dawsonville, 

GLOUCESTER. 
Jas. J. Melanson, Commissioner. 

28,776 Wm. J. Pelletier, 82 acres, lot 2, St. Charles North. 
Louis G. Arseneau, Commissioner. 

28,777 Chas. Hebert and John B. Smith, 53 acres, lot 205, range 4, 
St. Isidore. 

28,778 Dosite Thomas, 86 acres, lot 204, range 4, St. Isidore. 

NORTHUMBERLAND, 
Francois McCail, Commissioner. 

28,779 Michael Buote, 81 acres, lot 125, Collet Sett. West. 
-28,780 Alex. Depre, 100 acres, lot 114, Pleasent Ridge West. 

Samuel Freeze, Commissioner. 
28,781 Ernest Arbo, 100 acres, lot 105, block L, tier 2, N. of 8. W. 

Miramichi R. . 
28,782 Martin Larsen, 100 acres, lot 106, block L, tier 2, N. of 8S. W. 

Miramichi R. d 
KENT. 

Premelite Johnson, Commissioner, 
28,783 Placide P. Girouard, 93 acres, part lot 39 and lot 48, Rush 
: Cove Brook, North of Buetouche River. 
28,784 Pacifique Cormier, 64 acres, lots 41 and 49 south, Rush Cove 

Brook, North of Buctouche Rlver. 

ALBERT. 
J. W. Gaskin, Commissidner. 

28,785 ee R. Marshall, 100 acres, lot L, block 15, W. of Coverdale 
iver. 

VICTORIA. 
Wm. Coutts. Commissioner. 

28,786 Sanford H. Jamer, 94 acres, lot 24, range 2, Tilley South. 

Norman Jenkins, Commissioner, 
28,787 Valentine Taylor, 100acres, lot 140, South side Tobique River, 

opposite Sisson Brook. zi 
Denis Mulherin, Commissioner. 

28,788 Alex. Cochran, 100 acres, lot 17, range 7, Tilley Sett, 

MADAWASKA. 
James Lynch, Commissioner. 

28,789 Fred Levasseur, 93 acres, lots 227 and 228, tier 2, Plourde Sett. 
(lw) F. J. SWEENEY. Sur. Gew. 

CrowN LAND Orricr, 9th January, 1907, 
dp following Lots of vacant Crown Lands will be offer d 

for sale at this Office on the first Tuesday in February, 
1907, commencing at noon. All improvements to be paid for s. 
the time of sale, or as soon thereafter as the Surveyor Gene a 
deterinines the present valne thereof. 
Upset price per acre, $1.00 (unless otherwise mentioned) 

in addition to expense of survey. 
Not tosnterfere with the right to cut Tumber or other Lumber under 

Lscenses applied for previous tothe application for the Land, sf already 
surveyed ; or 1f not surveyed, prevson sto the recespt of the Return o, 
Survey atthss Office. 

NORTHUMBERAND. 
50 ar. lot Y, at Wn. end of Muzrall Lake, in Ludlow, W. A. 

mpbell. 
. CARLETON. 

100 acres, lot 94, block F, South Johnville, Kent, Eden Waugh. 
(dw) F. J, SWEENEY, Sir. Gen. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That all Advertisements in- 
tended for insertion in the Royal GazErrs, must be accom- 
panied with the cash in order to ensure’ their publication. 

TERMS OF ADVERTISING : 
Annual Subscription for Gazette, in advanee, .. .. $2 00 
1 square, or 12 lines, or less, 90 cents for first insertion. 
All subsequent insertions of the same, 30 conta per square. 
Sheriffs’ Sales inserted for 3 months at $4 per square. 
The Royal Gazette will be forwarded to’ (qualified) Justic of the Peace who may desire it, Bisel 

‘Printed and Published at the Hoyal Gasetis Offies, by R. 'W. L. Tisarms, Printer to the King's 
' Wednesday, January 9th, 1907, iol 

Most Exelleat Majesty, 


